

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Angela Hudson
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	3114939
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Angela.hudson@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	02.12.22
REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.114

TITLE: Lenovo Laptop Replacement (CN1003000)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Approval for entering into a contract with Pure Data Solutions Limited for the purchase of Lenovo laptops to the required force specification to replace devices that are reaching end of life. The older laptops are deteriorating in performance and will soon be unable to keep up with the latest updates rendering them no longer fit for purpose

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The purchase will be managed under the terms of the Crown Commercial Services RM6147 Technology Online Purchasing Catalogue. This provides a Public Contract Regulation compliant and regulated direct award route to market for low complexity commodity technology products. The framework offers value for money through leveraging natural competition and reduces timescales for the procurement. 10 bidders submitted pricing. Pure Data Solutions offered the lowest price.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION				
Allocated budget for the procurement of the replacement units - £260,000. Purchase price - £259,215				
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED			
Date:	02.12.22			

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	\boxtimes	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					
Approval for entering into a contract with Pure Data Solutions Limited for the purchase of Lenovo laptops'					

OFFICER APPROVAL:			
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.			
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll		
Date:	07.12.22		

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	and thenry			
Date:	12.12.22			